# 503741580 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788223

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	1				
	Execution Date					
SIMONE PAOLIZZI	03/16/2016					
GIOVANNI MINAFÒ	03/16/2016					
DIMITRI D'ANNUNZIO	03/16/2016					
VEIKKO RIHU	03/16/2016					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:	DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L.					
Street Address:	VIA SAI	IA SAN VITALINO 13				
City:	LIPPO I	LIPPO DI CALDERARA DI RENO (BOLOGNA)				
State/Country:	ITALY	TALY				
Postal Code:	40012	40012				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		29558390				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(215)690 2707				
		(215)689-3797				
	7 SEIIL LO	the e-mail address first: if that is uns	successful. it will be sent			
		) the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	provided 2	<b>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 215-979-1842				
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	provided 2	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com	t via US Mail.			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided 2	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M	t via US Mail.			
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	provided 2	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com	o <b>t via US Mail.</b> IORRIS LLP			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided 2 3	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	ot via US Mail. IORRIS LLP			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided 2 3	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 F7755-00088	o <b>t via US Mail.</b> IORRIS LLP			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided 2 3	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 F7755-00088 JOSEPH A. POWERS	o <b>t via US Mail.</b> IORRIS LLP			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided 2 3	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 F7755-00088 JOSEPH A. POWERS /Joseph A. Powers/	o <b>t via US Mail.</b> IORRIS LLP			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided 2 3	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 F7755-00088 JOSEPH A. POWERS	ot via US Mail. IORRIS LLP			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	IMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 F7755-00088 JOSEPH A. POWERS /Joseph A. Powers/ 03/17/2016	ot via US Mail. IORRIS LLP			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	7755_00	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 215-979-1842 JAPowers@duanemorris.com JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE M 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 F7755-00088 JOSEPH A. POWERS /Joseph A. Powers/ 03/17/2016 0088#page1.tif	ot via US Mail. IORRIS LLP			

PATENT REEL: 038013 FRAME: 0307

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Simone Paolizzi, Giovanni Minafò, Dimitri D'Annunzio and Veikko Rihu, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l., with its principal place of business located at Via San Vitalino 13, 40012 Lippo di Calderara di Reno (Bologna), Italy, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MOBILE TERMINAL HOUSING described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to EU Community Design Registration No. 002805218 filed September 30, 2015, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Datalogic IP Tech S.r.I. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.I. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Datalogic IP Tech S.r.I. may designate.

DM2\6617196.1

1

Radin Simone PAOLIZZI, Simone

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Inventor 1:

Dated: MARCH 16 2016

Citizenship: IT

Residence: Via S. Gottardo, 32 47921 Rimini (Rimini) Italy

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Simone Paolizzi signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes described in the instrument.

Date MARCH 16 2016 Signed at CALDERADA DI RENO (BLOOVA) (Type or Print)

BEATRICE PARENTI Rectard Parents (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

DM2\6617196\_1

# PATENT REEL: 038013 FRAME: 0309

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. F7755-00088

Inventor 2:

Dated: March 16 2016

Citizenship: IT

Residence: Via Due Giugno, 4 44042 Cento (Ferrara) Italy

FÒ, Gidvanni

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Giovanni Minafò signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes described in the instrument.

Date <u>MARCH 16, 2016</u> Signed at <u>CALDERARA DI REWO (BOL</u>OGNA) (Type or Print)

<u>BEATRICE PAREATI</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness)

Bestina Parents (Signature of Witness)

Inventor 3:

Dated: March 16 2016

Denitres

D'ANNUNZIO, Dimitri

Citizenship: IT

Residence: Via Ariosto, 3 40069 Zola Predosa (Bologna) Italy

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dimitri D'Annunzio signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes described in the instrument.

Date NARCH 16 TOLG Signed at CALOFRARA DI RENO (ROLOONA) (Type or Print) <u>BEATALCE PARENT</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

DM2N6617196.1

PATENT REEL: 038013 FRAME: 0310

3

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. F7755-00088

Inventor 4:

Dated: MARCH 16, 2016

and the second se	Concernance of	and the second se		ma .	
<.		Y		Ì	
× 1	<pre></pre>	T. M. W. S.	٠	Å	
					~~~~
	I. Veik	ko			

Citizenship: FI

Residence: Metsärinteentie 113 21530 Paimio Finland

FIRIARG

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Veikko Rihu signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes described in the instrument.

 

 Date
 MARCH 16, 2016
 Signed at
 12:34 PM EET

 (Type or Print)
 Image: Construction of Witness)
 Image: Construction of Witness)

 (Type or Print Name of Witness)
 (Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

DM2\6617196.1

**RECORDED: 03/17/2016** 

4